
Title:
Provision of Seminars to Train Judges and Legal Practitioners on EU Gender Equal...

Contracting authority:
European Commission, DG Justice and Consumers (JUST) 

TED publication date:
28/06/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
09/09/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

JUST/2022/OP/0004

Title 
Provision of Seminars to Train Judges and Legal Practitioners on EU Gender Equality 
and EU Non-Discrimination Legislation

Description 

The overall objective of the seminars is raise awareness and promote the dissemination of 
information on the EU equal treatment legislation and on the EU gender equality 
legislation amongst judges, other members of the judiciary, and legal practitioners in the 
EU and in those candidate countries and EEA/EFTA countries which have decided to 
participate in the REC programme (rights, equality and citizenship programme).The 
immediate objectives of the seminars will be as follows:• to train participants, raise 
awareness and disseminate information on the key principles and concepts of EU equal 
treatment legislation and EU gender equality legislation;• to provide insights on the main 
case law of the Court of Justice of the European Union in these area;• to discuss with 
participants the problems that may arise in the interpretation of specific provisions in the 
light of hypothetical and actual cases;• to update participants on ongoing EU legislative 
developments.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission 
Method 

Electronic 

Information about 
a public contract, 
a framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic 
purchasing system 
(DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the 
buyer profile: 
(URL) 
Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total 
value 

4800000.00 EUR

Estimated value 4800000.00 EUR



Main CPV 73200000

NUTS BE100


